
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1180 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:10/5/2018 Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/16/2018 10/16/2018

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute a Third Amended Attorney Engagement Agreement between
the City of Broken Arrow and Tammy Ewing for providing counsel and legal advice on an as-needed
and as-assigned basis, which may include prosecution of Municipal Court cases, representation in
State Court litigation and review of contracts and drafting ordinances and other documents

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3rd amendment attorney engagement agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBroken Arrow City Council10/16/2018 1 Pass

Broken Arrow City Council
Meeting of: 10-16-2018

Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute a Third Amended Attorney Engagement
Agreement between the City of Broken Arrow and Tammy Ewing for providing counsel
and legal advice on an as-needed and as-assigned basis, which may include prosecution
of Municipal Court cases, representation in State Court litigation and review of contracts
and drafting ordinances and other documents

Background:
Tammy Ewing is a well-respected attorney with vast legal knowledge and experience involving Municipal Law.
The Acting City Attorney is recommending retention of Ms. Ewing due to her knowledge in Municipal Law,
State Court litigation and review of contracts, ordinances and other documents.

The attached Amended Attorney Engagement Agreement memorializes retention of Ms. Ewing, costs and the
hourly rates to be charged. The City agrees to pay Outside Counsel $125.00 per hour. Costs and fees for this
matter are capped at $50,000.00 and it will expire on November 30, 2018.

Cost: Not to exceed $50,000.00

Funding Source: General Fund General Government

Requested By: Trevor Dennis, Acting City Attorney

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Third Amended Attorney Engagement Agreement
Recommendation:

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-1180, Version: 1

Approve the Third Amended Attorney Engagement Agreement with Ms. Ewing and authorize its execution.

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

